

Barex Biochemical Products, located at De Hoek 75, Postal Code 1601MR, Enkhuizen, The Netherlands is responsible for the processing of personal data as outlined in this privacy statement.

Contact Information:

Website: www.barex-biochem.nl Address: De Hoek 75, 1601MR Enkhuizen, The Netherlands Telephone: +31 (0) 640335383

B.M. van den Berg is responsible for the protection of data of Barex Biochemical Products. He can be reached at bart@barex-biochem.nl

Barex Biochemical Products collects and processes your personal data, because you make use of our services and because you have given us your personal data.

The data that are being processed are the following: name, address, telephone number, website, bank account number, and VAT number. These data are being used to call you or the e-mail you. We use these data to deliver you services or to send you goods.

Our website and service do not have the intention to collect data of visitors of our website. We only use Google Analytics to monitor traffic. Barex Biochemical Products only use technica or functional cookies

Barex Biochemical Products does not work with automatic data processing.

Barex Biochemical Products does not give personal data to other parties unless when that is necessary to carry out any obligation that we have towards our customers.

You have the right to check, correct or remove your personal data. If you want to make use of these rights, then please send a specified request to bartvandenberg@quicknet.nl. You can also file a complaint at the Dutch national agency through the following link: https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl/contact-met-de-autoriteit-persoonsgegevens/tip-on

Barex Biochemical Products takes serious measures to protect your data. If you have any indication otherwise than please contact us via bartvandenberg@quicknet.nl

Barex Biochemical Products uses personal data if we are lawfully obliged to do so, for example in data that we send to third parties for tax purposes.

Barex Biochemical Products stores your personal data no longer than necessary to carry out our obligations and as long as needed during our cooperation. Thereafter, your data are stored for maximally 6 months.

October 22, 2024